

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**917 CONT. PETITION NO. 104 OF 2026**

SUPRANJANA SANJAY RATHOD ALIAS SUPRANJANA LAXMAN CHAVAN  
*VERSUS*  
SANJAY SHANKAR RATHOD

....  
Mr. A. M. Reddy, Advocate for the Petitioner

....  
**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**DATE : March 17, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Heard Mr. Reddy, the learned counsel for the petitioner at length.
2. By the present contempt petition, the petitioner is seeking action against the respondents under Section 12 of the Contempt of Court Act, on the ground of breach of the judgment and order dated 10.02.2026, passed by this Court in Criminal Writ Petition No.1337 of 2025. However, after going through the allegations in the contempt petition, it appears that only respondent No.1 who is the husband of the present petitioner and the natural father of the minor, denied visitation right to the present petitioner.

3. Issue notice before admission against respondent No.1 only, returnable on 10.04.2026.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRADE, J. ]**

SMS