



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 CONT. PETITION NO. 104 OF 2026

SUPRANJANA SANJAY RATHOD ALIAS SUPRANJANA LAXMAN CHAVAN
VERSUS
SANJAY SHANKAR RATHOD

....
Mr. Avinash M. Reddy, Advocate for the Petitioner

....
CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : April 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As per the office note, at the time of service of notice, nobody was found at the given address, therefore, notice was affixed on the door.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1, returnable on 08.05.2026, at the given address as well as on the new address which will be supplied by the petitioner within a period of one week from today.
3. In addition to the regular mode, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent No.1 by speed post.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS