



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 CONT. PETITION NO. 104 OF 2026

SUPRANJANA SANJAY RATHOD ALIAS SUPRANJANA LAXMAN
CHAVAN
VERSUS
SANJAY SHANKAR RATHOD

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Reddy Avinash Maheshkumar
Advocate for Respondent No.1:
Mr. Mahesh Rai h/f. Mr. B. S. Doifode
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT:

1. Mr. Mahesh Rai holding for Mr. B. S. Doifode, learned counsel submits that he has telephonic instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.1 and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 11.06.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]