



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 104 OF 2026

Supranjana Sanjay Rathod Alias Supranjana Laxman Chavan

VERSUS

Sanjay Shankar Rathod

...

Mr. A. M. Reddy, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. B. S. Doifode, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J

DATE : JUNE 11, 2026

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent informs the Court that mediation is going on between parties.

2. Though learned Counsel for Petitioner does not dispute said fact, it is his submission that Respondent is not participating in mediation process effectively.

3. In order to ensure that there is no impediment in mediation process, this Court refrains itself from passing any further order. It is further clarified that if there is no progress in mediation by next date of hearing, appropriate order would be passed.

4. By consent of both sides, stand over to 10.07.2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Malani